
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001029-2021 

Contract

Multi-disciplinary Heritage - Lough Erne Landscape
Partnership

RSPB Northern Ireland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001029
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028b5b  
Published 19 January 2021, 9:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

RSPB Northern Ireland

Belfast

Email

central.procurement@rspb.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - NORTHERN IRELAND

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.rspb.org.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001029-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001029-2021
mailto:central.procurement@rspb.org.uk
http://www.rspb.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1634
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16345
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16345


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Multi-disciplinary Heritage - Lough Erne Landscape Partnership

II.1.2) Main CPV code

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Invitation to tender for a contractor to develop and deliver a diverse programme of multi-
disciplinary heritage projects. This programme will form part of the activities of the Lough
Erne Landscape Partnership (LELP) which focusses on the people and built heritage of
Lough Erne.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £120,835

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

48300000 - Document creation, drawing, imaging, scheduling and productivity software package

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - NORTHERN IRELAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The LELP invites tenders from suitably qualified and experienced individuals or
organisations to develop and deliver a programme of works which will achieve the aims
and objectives of 5 separate projects. There are strong synergies between a number of
these projects, and there will be opportunities to combine and integrate some of the
activities and outputs across them to enhance the programme as a whole. However, it is
important that the individual identity of each project is maintained throughout.

Individual Projects:

- Memory Map: Life on Lough Erne,

- Mapping the built heritage of the Islands,

- The study of vernacular buildings,

- Enniskillen – the development of the Island town

- People, Place, Power and Pageantry: Exploring Fermanagh in the time of the Maguires

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality/Experience / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 203-494907

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:494907-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Queen's University Belfast

Elmwood Avenue, School of Natural & Built Environment

Belfast

BT7 1NN

Telephone

+44 7787959140

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £120,835



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:641488)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Sheriff

Belfast City Hall

Belfast

BT1 5GF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-09T19:04:46+0000
	TCPDF




